CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.ci.pataskala.oh.us



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

Ordinance 2014-4195:

An ordinance authorizing the issuance of not to exceed \$7,225,000 of bonds for the purpose of paying part of the costs of constructing and installing various street improvements in the city, including street improvements related to the Broad Street/State Route 16 Resurfacing Project and the 2013 and 2014 RAMP Program Improvements, and matters related to such bonds. Passed September 2, 2014

Ordinance 2014-4196

An ordinance authorizing the issuance of not to exceed \$1,580,000 of bonds for the purpose of paying part of the costs of acquiring and constructing improvements to the City's Water System, and matters related to such bonds. Passed September 2, 2014

Ordinance 2014-4197

An ordinance authorizing the issuance of not to exceed \$1,425,000 of bonds for the purpose of paying part of the costs of acquiring and constructing improvements to the City's Sanitary Sewer System, and matters related to such bonds.

Passed September 2, 2014

Ordinance 2014-4198

An ordinance authorizing the issuance of not to exceed \$190,000 of bonds for the purpose of paying part of the costs of replacing the roof on the City's Police Facility, and matters related to such bonds. Failed September 2, 2014

Ordinance 2014-4199

An ordinance consolidating up to four bond issues of the City of Pataskala, Ohio into one or more consolidated bond issues, and establishing the terms of such consolidated bond issues.

Passed September 2, 2014

ORDINANCE 2014-4202

An ordinance to amend the mayor's court cost fee schedule of the City of Pataskala.

Passed September 2, 2014

ORDINANCE 2014-4203

An ordinance to create and establish compensation for a new position of Employment, Administrative Secretary/Receptionist, within the City of Pataskala.

Passed September 2, 2014

RESOLUTION 2014-026

A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with Pyrinex, Inc. for the provision of a web-based email system and electronic message archiving for the City of Pataskala. Passed September 2, 2014

RESOLUTION 2014-027 Resolution authorizing and directing the City of Pataskala Law Director to prepare and submit a petition to conform the boundaries of the City of Pataskala and the Township of Harrison in Licking County, Ohio. Passed September 2, 2014

RESOLUTION 2014-028 A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to enter into a contract for the engineering and design of the Columbia Road Bridge Replacement Project and to advertise, receive, and review bids for construction. Passed September 2, 2014

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council